PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIO MAEJIMA	05/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAMAHA CORPORATION
Street Address:	10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Naka-ku,
City:	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	430-8650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13114464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)629-1033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: docket_IP@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O BOX 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 051270-0393446

NAME OF SUBMITTER: margaret garcia for roger r. wise

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026332 FRAME: 0325 TCH \$40.00 131144

Please return signed/recorded to:

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

Atty. Dkt. P 393446 H8603US-C1 Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersigned		00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of		
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Toshio MAEJIMA (3) (5)	(2) (4) x box if continued on page 2		
the receipt and s and transfer(s) u		ne undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)		
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	YAMAHA CORPORATION 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Naka-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan			
(hereinafter designated any and all divisions, o	d "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United State continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pate	of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including its, known as		
TITLE OF INVENTION	CLASS D AMPLIFIER			
	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) In U.S. Appln. No. / AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unit interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent	filed ad States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the tatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall		
	E to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention here The undersigned hereby authoriza(s) Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pit	apers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by transferred. man LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or		
1):	ENTORS Yoshia Magina shio MAEJIMA	DATE SIGNED May . 09, 201/		

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 026332 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 05/24/2011

Assignment - 51270-393446.doc